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lot Marines (-) (Rein)
3d Harine Division (Rein), PNP

PPO, San Francisco 96601

3460
13 February 1966
St 005966

HANNY

Front Commending officer
Commanding General, 3d Marine Division (tein), ProTo:

9ETRIP 23 as of 13 February 1966

Enol: (1) let Battilion, 4th Marines MISS as of 13 February 1966
(2) Consolidated Operations Summary

1. AND

As Co ( L ) (Roin), lat Amount Bn. One LV151 and ten LV P5's are in direct

support of 1/4 Two LV295's are in direct support of 1/4 at the An Tan Bridge.

Curteen 1775's, one LVIR1 and one LVT consand truetor are in direct support

of Task Force Delta. Two It's are de alined to company maintenance.

B. Company Hendquarters continues maintenance and

logistical support of the let and 24 platoons which are in direct support of 1/4.

One defensive coition in the Beadquarture, 4th Racines perfecter we termed

from 1218306 t 1306303. The 1st platoon continues in direct sup ort of 1/4,

with the 11.ht section located in the Bettalion OF (Rear). The heavy section

is located at$111 69. No enemy contact during Be leat tventy four hours.

Teadlined ecuipment included two H35's, one 137, one MA22 on one M50A1.

SHOUST
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C. Co A (-) (Rein). let Dan Bn. Carpeny Handquisters continues logistical

support of the two tank platoons, The 26 plateon is in direct support of 1/4

at Bill 69. The 3d pletoon is in direct support of 1/4. A light section moves

from normal day time positions at BT 527039 to nighttime positions at IT 28100.

Aenon infested surveillance was conducted at intervals during hours of darkness.

No enery contact during the last twenty four hours. Deadlined equipment included

one M30,1 tank, one M54 tenk and one 4813 tank.

Co a (-) (Sciel, 1st Ener Br.it.

(1) Continued construction work at Fill 69.

(2) Continued construction work on 1st Marines Lesshall.

(3) Desclined equipment included four -274 's, two 55 OPM pusps, one

vates marification unit and ape TD-15 tractor.

WATER DI TRIBUTION

12,765Potable

11,000Rear

23,765Total

B. Handouarters Company, 1st Marines (-) (Hein).

(1) The 1st Provisional Platoon deployed on 6 February so Ky we Island

to occupy defensive positions designated to Impressive livero

(2) 2d Provisional Flatoon deployed on 7 February to Ky Swan Island to

occupy defensive positions designated by Impressive Bravo.

(3) lat Provisional Flatoon moved to Ky Swan on 12 February to occupy

defensive positions designated by Impressive Bravo.

(4) Security elements continued to maintain defensive positions around

the 1st carines Command Fest.

F. training.

(1) LAnd Nine Warfare School - 15 men attended

(2) Command Post Defense - 4 hours
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(3) Combat Intelligence - 1 hours

(4) Map Reading

(5) Troop Indoctrination Program

(6) Small LICE Familiaris tion Firing

(7) MOS Training

G. Paychological Verfere Training.

(1) None

N. EAMLD

SHORET
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lSf EN, 4TH I1JlNES SrTREP NUMBER 283 AS OF_1316C?H FEBRUARY 1966 
, . 

1. T!nit .'I"-S'; on WiJh Contact. 

a. ~ 1 20 OH, a pat- fJ./l'rom Compw B appr~e~ ~urfew vio-

+- later viCinitYJ~ 491104). Y'rhe t;oA~ator€were 14 year old 
- _ boys. _. local ~ Chi~~enti.f!er.r'the boys and they were 

rele ed.. /. - -

b. At \12 130H, pa: 01 £r~~ompany~~oun~da eel ~vi.C.JniL 
I (Bl'\ 8068). T e trap set in hole oam.O'I1 go<,\. ~ 

ever. ,X.t was t 0 small allse iur ' to mber ~~ 
who stepped 0 __ .. T 

ft-~t m t~:' n~~~' ~e~~' '~;i~~~d~rY\{~~l6Q\L):lOT\i 
ea chec" Wl.th eg ~ve r ts. /~ ~7\ P 

- -

2. Pszeholo€E:cal \lTarfare. 

a. There were no P~ oper!':>.':,icns during the week of 6-12 Febr'l.larY 
1966. .. 

3. Miscellaneous. 

a. 'raining during this period was primarily on the job. ThlphasiF 
was placed on the area applicable w the assigned mission accordi::1g 
to HOS. In addition the following-number of Marines attended' 
the below listed class9s~ 

Subject "!ie. of Hours No. Marines ,attending 

:'~.cYsical Tra1nin~ 
Immediate Action ;:;ri11 
Platocn Patrol ~ase 
Patrolling 
Use of Shackle Sheet 
Field Fortification 
First Aid 
Fire Missions (l\rtill.ery) 
60mm Mortar 
.. 50 Cal. Hachi.,ie Gun 
M-60 Machine Gl.::1 
M-79 , 
U. S. Rine 1·1-:4 7.62mm 
.45 Cal. Pistol 
.Artillery FD Sch~Jl 
Radio Procedure 
Rifle Inspection 
Equipment Inspecti on 
liar Dog Demonstration 

;c.Nilit~y Courtesy 8lld ~isci :ine 

...J.-
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10 
2 
2 

12 
5 
2 
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2L. 
2 
2~ 
2 
2 

26 
151-a. 

1 
1 

1 
"2 
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80 
60 
60 
60 
12 

'')0 " " 

133 
30 
10 
4 

.. 38 
-; '18 

32 
16 
30 
25 

186 
10 
12 
4 
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1ST BN, 4TH M {INES SITREP NUMBER 283 AS OF 131600H FEBRUARY 1966

1. Unit into on With Contact.

12:20BOH, a pat n from Company B apprehend d two curfew vio-
a.

lator vicinity, (at 491104). The two violators were 14 year old

boys. Me-local Mamlet Chief identified the boys and they were

released.

b. At 122130H, a patrol from Company D found a steel tor ap vicinity

(BT L48068). The trap was set in as hole and camouflaged Now-

ever it was too small to cause injury to 6 member of a papros

who stepped on

on
At/131440H, an stening Post from Company C heard an explosioC
100 maters north of their position vicinity (BT 516014). The

area was checked with negative results.

2. Psychological Warfare,

a. There were no PsyWar operations during the week of 6-12 February

1966.

3. Miscellaneous.

a. raining during this period was primarily on the job. Emphasis

was placed on the area applicable to the assigned mission according

to MOS. In addition the following number of Marines attended

the below listed classes:

No. of Hours No. Marines attendingSubject

804physical Trainin~
605Immediate Action Drill
6010Platocn Patrol Base
602Patrolling
122Use of Shackle Sheet
3012Field Fortification
1335First Aid
302Fire Missions (Artillery)
104960mm Mort
44.50 Cal. Machine Gun
3824M-60 Machine Gun
182M-79
32212U. S. Rifle M-14 7.62mm
162

.45 Cal. Pistol
302Artillery FO Sch~ l
2526Radio Procedure
18615Rifle Inspection
101Equipment Inspection
121War Dog Demonstration
41

Military Courtesy and Disci Line

CONFIDENT
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Warehouse ProCEdures 
Ammunition Safety 
Typing 
Preventive Maint enance 
Trouble Shoot ins 
Shop Satety 
Vehicle Safety 
8lmm Moatar Gun Drill 
Flrune Thrower 
1.06 RR Rifle 

:: . . ..... ~. 
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6 
2 
5 

25 
27 

7 
24 
74 
17 
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61Warehouse Procedures
21Ammunition Safety
514Typing
256Preventive Maintenance
277Trouble Shooting
7IShop Safety
24IVehicle Safety
74681mm Moatar Gun Drill
17Flame Thrower 7

106 RR Rifle

Anthony
J. K. RINGLER
Major USMC
S-3
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OPERATIONS SUMMARY 
ORGANIZATION:_BN REGT TAOR 
PERIOD: IOOlt TO_1000~ ___ _ 

TYPE ACTION 

SCOUT SNIPER (S S) 

LI STENING POST lLP) 

AMBUSH tAMB) 

R ECON PA TROL l REe) 

SECURITY PATROL(SEC) 

SEARCH a DESTR 

CLEARING lelR) 

REMARKS: 

FIRE: TEAM 
DAY I NIGHT 

[-I 
A 8 

I I 
C 0 

r ..... j I 
E F 

! I 
K '" L 

I I 
C R 

[--C-] r-~ 
G H 

I " 

I I I I I I 
M N o p 

I I I I I I 
r: ~-...! _-.J_ ~ -~::::l 
II , I , , II 
I W X y z I 

{COMBAT PArOL! I 
II I I I II 
L.: EL -FE.. __ -fllL JlH:::J 

DATE 

1- I 
AA 88 CC DO 

I I I 
II JJ KK LL 

~l All Company and Battalion operations will be reported ~will be classified as eithe~ SID or CLR as is most appropriate 
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OPERATIONS
SUMMARY

ORGANIZATION:
BN

TAOR
REGT

DATE
PERIOD

:
1001Z

TO
1000 Z

FIRE
TEAM

SQUAD
COMPANY

PLATOON
BATTALION*1

TYPE
ACTION

DAY /
NIGHT

DAY/NIGHT
DAY / NIGHT

DAY/NIGHT
DAY/NIGHT

SCOUT
SNIPER

(SS)
A

B

LISTENING
POST

(LP)
D

C

AMBUSH
(AMB)

H
F

E
G

I
J

REPLACEMENT

RECON
PATROL

(REC)
K

a
L

N
P

M
0

SECURITY
PATROL(SEC)

U
V

T
S

R
6

SEARCH
&

DESTROY(SAD)
Y

BB
Z

X
CC

AA
DD

W
(COMBAT

PATROL)

CLEARING
(CLR)

FE
EE

H.H
II

GG
JJ

KK
LL

REMARKS:

#1
All

Company
and

Battalion
S

operations
will

be
reported

a
will

be
classified

as
either

S/D
or

CLR
as

is
most

appropriate

FMFPAC
REPRO

1508
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PROVINcE! 
COORDmATES 

~;-

Il4.TF/ 
TIME 

/' f 
I~ ••• I 

ACTION 
SIZE TYPET 

~~ 

FRD UNIT/ ' P.NM UNIT/ INIT 
LffiSm ~S~ M 

~ . . "!/JA ~ ..• '0- ~ ... 
... , .. J .-'~-

.... ··1./ ,~- 'Or ,\ 
" I .. •• I ' 

~~....L_ .• n_~ QII e' ~~ . - .... '-X l / W$ 
I' -

-
--- -_._---

\ ---------
____ • __ w 

+ USE TYPE ACTION ABREVIATIONS SHOWN ON REVERSF: SIDE. 
* DESCRIBE C, l:TURED MAT~RIAL OTHER THAN WEAPONS IN R1i:MARKS 

SECTION. 

REMART<S 

-.' e e 

MATERIAL 
WF-A "PONS CAn 
IWC ewe OTH*' 

-- * 1 

-

I, 0 
t'!'l 
C""l 

\11 r - ,> 
\FJ 

I
~ 

I~ 

11

0 

II 

PROVINCE/
DATE/

FRD
UNIT/

ENM
UNIT/

ACTION
INIT

MATERIAL
COORDINATES

TIME
SIZE

TYPE+
LOSSES

LOSSES
BY

WEAPONS
CAPT

IWC
CWC

OTH*

12.2020TT
a

12
THE

BOD
M.

193101

was
CHANG

TIX
B
2/4

see.
AMB.

b28068
BY

2230
DNE

INFORMATION

USE
TYPE

ACTION
ABREVIATIONS

SHOWN
ON

REVERSE
SIDE.

+
REMARKS

DESCRIBE
CAPTURED

MATERIAL
OTHER

THAN
WEAPONS

IN
REMARKS

*
SECTION.
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PLANS SUMMARY 
ORGANIZATION:_BN REGT TAOR 
PERIOD: lOOlc. TO_\OOO~ ___ _ 

TYPE ACTION 

SCOUT SNIPER (S8) 

LISTENING POST (LP) 

AMBUSH (AMB) 

RECON PATROL (REC) 

SECURITY PATROL(Sf.C) 

SEARCH a DESTROY(Sa 

CLEARING (ClR) 

REMARKS: 

FIRE TEAM SQUAD PLATOON 
DAY I NIGHT DAY I NIGHT DAY INIGHT 

[ I 
A B 

I I 
C 0 

[ I I cr--I I 
E F G H I-J 

l I I I I I I 
K L M N 0 P 

I I I I I 
o R STU v r:---- ----:1 

II I I I I II 
I W x v z I 

r-----T~(CQM=::;;;BAT PATROL) I 
II I I I I II 
L: Ef_ ..FE.. __ --BG... ..Jill:j 

DATE 

I ~--l----- -J I I --1 
AA BS -cc 00 

I ] 
II JJ 

I-~~-l- -1 
KK LL 

I 

#1 All Company and Battalion size operations will be reported will be Classified as either SID or CLR as is most appropriate I 
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PLANS
SUMMARY

TAOR
REGT

ORGANIZATION:
BN

DATE
1000Z

TO
1001Z

PERIOD:

BATTALION*I
COMPANY

PLATOON
SQUAD

FIRE
TEAM

TYPE
ACTION

DAY/NIGHT
DAY/NIGHT

DAY / NIGHT
DAY/NIGHT

DAY/NIGHT

SCOUT
SNIPER

(SS)
B

A

LISTENING
POST

(LP)
D

C

AMBUSH
(AMB)

I
J

H
G

F
E

RECON
PATROL

(REC)
P

0
N

M
L

K

SECURITY
PATROL(SE.C)

V
U

T
S

R
Q

SEARCH
&

DESTROY(SAD)
DD

CC
BB

AA
Z

Y
X

W
(COMBAT

PATROL)

CLEARING
(CLR)

KK
LL

JJ
II

H.H
GG

EE
FE

REMARKS:

#1
All

Company
and

Battalion
size

operations
will

be
reported

and
will

be
classified

as
either

S/D
or

CLR
as

is
most

appropriate

FMFPAC
REPRO

1508
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UNIT SIZE 

.i. FT 
l FT 

A Fl' 
., ,.,..,., 

Jt J 

A 
B -~(lD 

B - ..lOU -
B SQD 
c Fr 
C FT 
C PT. 

r ... 

C iT .. ' 
C .~ 

C ,(! ... 
C FT 
C Fl' 
C Fr 
D .. SQD 
D SQD 
W~S FT 

ro~\J;illD POSITION 

.- ]T 

;; S® d 

Fr 
" SO]) ,t 

1~ SQD 
HSt,S SST 

/. ; 
Ji.-J.... 

~'CI:, '. ~)a 
~,-. 

l5233\>' 1603001' j27110 
,'.-? t6()~:3CJ'r 160530H 527110 
1~~ 3 ! r {",-""DH l~21JCH 529107 
A-It ;JOn 152330H 52711v 
A-5 _~':~')JH 160600H .527110 
B-2J:J 16CilOOH 16030JH 47714h 
~:3n _______ ~i6d~· ~-20~·~O~H~1~b~O~60~O~H~-·~5~1~r-~-?~.~~· 

;'·3C 1520CiOH 160nOH 510129 
JEE'L __ 

.. ,'lJ-rEEL 2 
'!tIHEEL 3 
t\JI,L ' 
K:' 2 
Ii 3 
KILL k~ 

_ KILL 5 
KILL 6 
NEil YORK 
NEW ORLE,\(JS 

15190JH 152330H 525039 
151900H 1522}JH 525089 
16o~OH 160Sj)R 525089 
IS23QOH 16o~OJH 5250R9 
lSt;o,)H 16c ;OH'" ~" '89 
152Z)OH 1'-:;G2301I 525.189 
152200H J 60200H 52508~J 
152230H 160230H 5250[;9 
lS2230 H 1~60230Hc~250~9 
152ir ,)H 160100H' 487102 
1b1l2c:0H 1606mH 487102 
l~'l_~JOH 16bbOIH 524091 

",-,·1 ).\-2,il.-3, 154000H 16J63JH 
'1.-4 
.l;;,,) 2 15230011 160530H 
Ii. XJ J7~4 loOlOOH 160530H 
A[ .. lUSH J.-.Rt2 151930rr 16070)H 

_ £L, BUS ~ T--:'":~l519C:~-r -l60'TC)Vrr----------
ICE CU3E glhOiJH 1611JOH 

COORDINATING INSmUCTIONS 

21.j.00-ozJ' 
0300-0500 

?:J]0-?300 
l.)_!.,.rrROL 

,TIWL 
,\TROL 

PiITHDL 
i\i.TROL 
?;\':!'ROL 
:",7]01 
.UmUSH 
.uwJ3H 
100:'031 
"-[":ISH 

l,NBl: J 
?,i.TROL 

P:'Tl}JL 

AMBUSH 

Pi\TROL 
AMBUSH 
,1MBUS~T 

~'1-1BUSH 
,2J.HmSH 

1. 3D -,- '~T, CO _,-,1ST ..:'j',1TJ1'\C Dr. _:'JC~"ir T':rJO CDXSVUINS FOil THE WATE!rni?:'~ 
"'-:: .)L TO mOO:1CE CURF~H FltO'l 2000-0500. 

2. TJP.-S cm'[',~NY. ;':~(JVIm: FOTJ1~ ~~!\~nlES .;\ND mm: imIOOj'-'ffi(;'i.'IOH FOR THE H,'>1'ELt­
,~O:,-,:rlT.; l)l'iiDL. BE,:'O'.lT TO :::;-=.3 "!,TCH-OFFTCfd1 F01"t ffilEFING JT 1930B. TIF,(HT 
IC' 3-2 OFrIGEE rm DE'Ji1J:CFiNG.JT 010_Gf.T.. -- -

iHU!<U (~ 47714L, ~3":,. ,';·,T1W;. 11.\:. :',,!:LTD 24 HOTElS " DJ.Y ny O\T:: 
i'LATO ~J (ilEIN) -:-TUB.'li.: ::1.,.C;-I}:rr.; T~n S(:Ti.1D (.,0 C.'.1,), :.-;,j) .. ~ Sf':c'j'If}:·' 
t:1}1n [J101tT ·,:~s. 

~3-3C IS'_ NHlE TL,l'T';lTi.10L. .~rTt~:~:': ;'lJ>J LJST.T':J:HNG ,'O~;TJILL ;3r: "1>":"') 
nr l'OSITIONS ilT j';ili[~ mLOr.:,I) ___ ~J,.IK'::'1E. Tim3E: ~)Lt s !ILL 7~:::,'.l'lJ;r-.r DY 
S5~)juLi.TZ ROl.ITDS 

DECLASSIFIED 

DECLASSIFIED

File

NIGHT PATROLS FOR 15 FLTO 1766

LAYOVR/AMBUSHPOD.TORTORSIZEUNIT

2400-02501523301 1603001 527110A-1FTis
0300-05001602309 160530H 527110A-2FTi

MOTOR 152130H 5291074-3FTA
2030-2300OOH 152330H 527110A-4ImA
PATROLLOOH 160600H 527110A-5A

160100H 16030)H 477144 TROLB-2BQDB
160200H 160600H 510129 ATROL1.3BNDDB

PATROL152000H 160200H 510129T-30SQDB
151900H 152330H 525089 PATROLHEEL :FTC
151900H 152230H 525089 PATROLWHEEL 2FTC

PATROL160230H 160530H 525089WHEEL 3FIC
AMBUSH152300H 160 300H 525089KILL 1ETC

152300H 160 COH 2.189 AMBUSH2KTC
152250H 160230H 525089 AMEUSHF 3C

BEUSH152200H 160200H 525089KILL 4FTC
152230H 160230H 525009 AMPUSHKILL 5FTC
152230H 160230H 5250°9 AMBU IKILL 5FTC
1521COH 160100H 487102 PATROLNEW YORKSQDD
160200H 160600H 487102 PATHNEW ORLEANSSQDD
151500H 16060DH 524091 PATROLGEALIONFTH&S

FORWARD POSITION

AMBUSHA.-1 1-2,A-3, 152000H 160630HFT
11-4

PATROL152300H 160530H2RFSQD
AMBUSH160100H 160530HM GO 33chFT
AMBUSH151930H 160700HAl ,USH 1&2SQDA
AMBUSH160800H151900HEL, BUS, TSQDis

AMBUSH161100H151400HICE CUBESSTH&S

COORDINATING INSTRUCTIONS

1, 1ST AMTRAC BIT. PROTTIE TWO COXSWAINS FOR THE WATERFORNECOIT,3D1.
CL TO ENFORCE CURFEW FROM 2000-0500.

COMPANY. PROVIDE FOUR MARINES AND ONE RADIO OPERATOR FOR THE WATER-2.
P.TROL. REPORT TO S-3 WITCH OFFICER FOR BRIEFING AT 1930H. RF ORT

TO S-2 OFFICER FOR DEBRIEFING AT 0700H.

3.

HUKU (ET 477144, I3 in PETROL DATE MINISTED 24 HOURS is DAY BY ONE

PLATO N (REIN) WITH ONL MACHI GUN SOUND (.50 C.I.), AND : STCTION
81MM MORTARS.

B. 3-30 IS : NINE MAN PATROL. TINER MEN LISTINING POST IILL BE PI ONT

IN POSITIONS AT PALI, MOLOKAI, V.I.K.NE. THESE PL's !ILL RETURN BY

SEPARATE ROUTES

CONFIDENTYLI

DECLASSIFIED
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UNIT pIZE 

A FT 
A FT 
D sQD 
B SQD 
C FT 
C lIT 
C FT 
D(B-I) SQD 
D(B-I) P0~ 

D(D-I) ,2D 
HAG 36 Sqp 
MAG 36 sQD 
HAG 36 SQD 
lvtAG 36 SQD 

FOi11"~Jul.D ?OSITIOW--

A .,-rl 
:~ 

1. :7l' 
A PLT 
D PLT 
·-·'·S SST 

'.:':* 
," 7 , 

~ ~ .' ,-" 

3 -

;: . 
-, - , 3A 
-

::;il"illLE.i1 1 
RM-lill,E 2 
RAMBLErt ! 

orXl·'!l-'I!~ 

BALENTI ~\3 
SAN MIGU;,:.r. 
ZULU 1 
::::'JLU 2 
:":I,U : 
.JLU 4 

01l .. ,JE.l&2 
K._ ., 

.1. 

-.-A-a 
DELTA 
ICE CUIlE 

T f I~"'" ----- -'':''-~. -
_","'qT_: _' _l~ ___ LAYOVEl:!AMBUSH 

"~i ... 
~ i:'..;'~" -'1 .1.~).l../_' )" 

15Q300H 
1~'ijoOH 

- --l~O!)IVJH 

i5CJt)c :; rl 
_1S'o805H 
'iSl330H 
~j:}:30H 
.~5~30H 
" ~"hOOH 
iSO!)30H 
150~30H 

,151200 ff 
'lS1.430H 

IS0800H 
lSotlOOH 
lS0800H 

15'160GII 52('- ') 
151100H 52t, 1.05 
IS1600H 477~ ,4 
151200H 510129 
lSllooFt '525089 
151100H 525089 
151.530H 525089 
1.51130H 487102 
151430H 487102 
I5160JH 487102 
150900H 524115' 
IS1200H 524ns 
IS1S-00H 524119 
151BJOH524119 

1.51:.JOH ' 
15'l'l00rr 
15J.1ooH 

1513OO1I~5J. 700H· ., 
lS14CJH" 161hoo~L " 

~-

'''', .;.;.. 
:" ' t'" 

.'" -" 

'r, 

.'" " 

~.ATROL 
l)A'::'ROL 
PATROL 

, ,)AT:10L 
PATROL 
PA'rItOL 
PATROL 
:HTROL 
P,lTROL 
,'_'\TROL 
~ ATROL 
)}~TrtOL 

.',ATHOL 
/AT,;,toL 

PATnOL 
PATHOL 
i'_.~ROL 

i'i,TR0L 
SNIPER ilImiTSH 

.~. .' ;' ":. :, . CONTIDENrL'J. 

DECLASSIFIED 

DECLASSIFIED
CONFIDENTIAL

NO DEVLATION :DULED P DL ROUTES WITHOUT PRIOR4. THE
NOT LICATION AND APPROVAL OF BATTALION S-3.

1966DAY PATROLS FOR 15 FE

LAYOVEI/AMBUS!ISIZE IUDUNIT

52151600H PATROL151,0007FTA
529105 PATROL151100H150900H3FTA
4771 4151600H PATROL191300HSQDB
510129150800H PATROL151200H3AB SQD
525089 PATROL151100H150800HRAMBLER 1FTC

150305H 151100H 525089 PATROLRAMBLER 2C FT
151330H 151530H 525089 PATROLRAMBLER ,FTC
50830H 151130H 487102 IATROLD(B-1) OLYMPIASQD
15:230H 151430H 487102 PATROLD(B-1) BALENTIAEcan

152400H 151600H 487102 PATROLD(B-1) SAN MIGUEL2D

150630H 150900H 524119 ATROLZULU IMAG 36 SQD
150830H 151200H 524119 PATROLMAC 36 SULU 2SQD
151200H 151500H 524119 PATROLCLU 3MAG 36 SQD
151430H 151830H 524119ULU 4 PATROLMAG 36 SOD

FORWARD POSITION

151100H PATROL150800HGE I&275 ORA
PATROL150800H 151100HRi_ 1JA
PLIPROL150800H 151100HA-3PLTA
PATROL151700H151300HD DELTAPLT

1614,004151400H SNIPER AMBUSHICE CUBES SST
it

CONFIDENTILL

DECLASSIFIED
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SITREP
25

1ST
3N,

4TH
MARINES(

)
(REIN)

CONFIDENTIAL
CHU

LAI,
VIETNAM

131300H
FEBRUARY

1966

KAHUKU
B-2B

53

14
B-BB

WAIKANE
NIGHT

PATROLS
FOR

15
FEBRUARY

1966

KAPAA

SEALION
may

OXRI

B-3CPAL

A-1

A2
A-3

A-5

WHEEL

09
WHEEL

3
NEW

LEANS
3

WHEEL
2

#

46
$5

4
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DECLASSIFIED 

DESCRIPTION

1ST

BN,

4TH

MARINES

(-)

(REIN)

w/1st

Marinew

SITREN**5

CONFIDENTIAL

131300H

FEBRUARY

1966

RAMBLER2

WHITE

CHU

LAI,

VIETNAM

RAMBLER

3

gREEN

14

ZULU

ZULV3
ZULU 4

53

KAPAA
B-3 A

RAMBLER

ZULU

2

miguet

B2A

SAN

KAHUKU

15

FEBRUARY

1906

DAY

PATROLS

for

CONFID

:
NTIAL 46
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NIGH!' PATllOLS/FOl1 ·.4R) ?OSl'T IONS 
13 F(~;3.i\UA.1.Y 1966 

EL .,. 
ICECvSE (ssr) 

~i, I:!",' II''I1 ,.. s".s 

.,.. TAM 

P,iY'1 6- 2.. 

>If 'it 
Ame-I 

e 

w)'! ...:in"',","' SlieEP-.:i.,.:s /~ _ I' ~~s...~ .. ..,.,,-~ .... 
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C:~!;: LAI) ;, .. 1"::\ : 
11130')i\ fEili1UAlU 1966 

I 

I 
I. 

'i ' I' 

'j ,h.~ fli .. , 
, , • ,,', i~1Jt ,~~ 

II, i ~il jli~"ill iillll!! j'I'ii!i"~lh'I!!: ':"'\"1"'1 Ii itl 
" ,R-$..f.. I 

II ·,1 

e 

.... ", 

I "''''"'P-

, I, -#-05 
.so 

coJ-o ....... AI. 
.;..;.~i.:::..i;::;."~ 

.' 

o 
t'I'l 
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w/1st
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SITEEP*23

1ST
BN.

4TH
MARINES

(-)
(RMIN)

CONFIDENTIAL
CHIC

LAI,
LETTA

111300ii
FEBRUARY

1966

44+
10

NIGHT
PATROLS/FOR

ARD
POSITIONS
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FEBRUARY

1966
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RED-2

A-4
A-1

ICECURE
(SST)

MANGO
3
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#

MANGOW
A-5

*
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AMB-1
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CITIAL
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OPERATIONS SU1lMARY 

ORGANlZA'.0IUN: EN I' RIDT Gnu LU .PAOR 

PERIOD; 1.2 1800E )'.1'-'1 TO n 1800F.~ ~ 
"1, Dlt'h1' _\~' 1566 

'l'YPE ACTION FInE 'f2JI.M -r SQUIill PLhTOON BlllJ.'T.Jl1ION #1 
DAY/NIGHT I DAY/NIGHT DiLY/NIGFrf D_t~Y/NIGHT 

SCOUT SNIPER (SS) .... 7t- t --+--~. ----l.---=~ ,- . 1 '" \ 
A .B 

.. hfjTENI1TG FOOT (LP) 

-\ , I 

-

J :.f.mSli (.iJ.ill) 

ROOQN PATROL (RID) 

SIDU'ltITY PilTROL (S~) 

SEil~tCH & DE3TROY (S&1)) 

CL.l11lRING (eLR) 

Rl!M.\.RKS: .... ill ;-!:. ~>::,., c;J;", :1-. 

C D 

I, 
E F 

K L 

'\ I ~!6'~ l 
Q. R 

"!t '''' 

I I l I 'II I I G E I J 

L I I' I I 
11 N o P 

f I i I -
u V iii 

1- - - - -' -- - - .,: 

I I I I t, I II i ; /'----r-l --r. I {I 
I W X Y Z I ! ' 111~ BE CG DD I, I (~r·J3jl.lr (Nl'lyL I' i: II i t I I 
I ,JE FF W HH I _ n J KK,~LL---I 

[-~-T~l;'[ 
S T 

#1 All Company and Battalion sitze opern.tions wall be reported and will be 
'il .' '. " ' f '~) ~ ,J"i6r. ~ ... '~,* V .~:. \11'1: 

.2.1.'lssifiO~ as ci thor !jjD or G.LR, ·as is ,'lost approj!Iin.:t:.;:o:..-.. __ _ 

.., • e 

'1! 

o 
t'!'l 
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\FJ 
\FJ 

~ 
·11 ~ 

1 0 

OPERATIONS
SUMMARY

REGT
CHU

LAI
PAOR

ORGANIZATION:
BN

13
DATE

1766
1800E

1800H
PERIOD:

TO
1966

12
you're

13
THE

FIRE
TEAM

COMPANY
#1

BATTALION
#1

TYPE
ACTION

PLATOON
SQUAD

DAY/NIGHT
DAY/NIGHT

DAY/NIGHT
DAY/NIGHT

DAY/NIGHT

SCOUT
SNIPER

(SS)
B

A

LISTENING
POST

(LP)
1

C
D

UMBU
(MMB)

5
3

G
H

F
E

I
J

(MM/DD/YYYY)

RECON
PATROL

(REC)

K
0

M
L

P
N

SECURITY
PATROL

(SEC)
26

11
5

7
T

S
R

U
Q

V

SEARCH
&

DESTROY
(S&D)

W
Y

Z
BB

CC
DD

We
(COMBAT

PATROL
CLEARING

(CLR)
Gu

HH
FF

LE
JJ

II
KK

LL

REMARKS:

and
Battalion

size
operationsappropriate

will
be

reported
and

will
0
3

(2)
#1classified

All
Company

as
either

S/D
or

CLR
-as

is
most

be
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DECLASSIFIED 

. '-. .--.. 

NIGHT p.ttnoLS :Fe '. 15 FI=rl!~I.Lc;.y 1966 

UNIT SIZE 

i. "FT 
\ FT 

A FT 
., FT "~ 
\ FT ll. 

B SQD 
D SQD 
B SOD 
C FT 
C :FT 
c FT 
C r 

C 1 
C ET 
C FT 
C lIT 
C FT 
D SQD 
D ,.... -~~~ 

~ 

lif.!S iiI 
.', ::, 

11,.,1,' .:.'J;;: -L:;Q300r c<"".-:'J 
~-"l.- ItiJ/?':i:r L' ~3C': :.;~n, .,:) 
J4'~ lSl~~\lrI 1::'::130H5~,;]r7 
R. t :;,.52C"::,';1: lS2330H 52", .~\~ 
fl..-'f :;(.GL.;,lI i;-J: }6'160JH ~?7~.i.o 
~, Lf?, i /)-:i'lj):JE :....G030)ij" 4'('i~1~ 

r 3D ~ to'X,,'TI 160600H 510V9 

2400-0230 
0300-0500 

2030-2300 
i)_:'THOL 
j) ;(T~~OL 

_'ATROL 
?lITROL 
~ilTROL 

~;]-3G -·----152QGjrI 160200E )10129 
:,THEEL 115190J Ti 152330H 5250139 

. },liliEL ;:: ~_~-l§DOH 15223'JI1 525089 ,,~;'TTlnL 
TtJIfEEL 3 '.::,: ::::OH 16053011 525089 . :;,nJL 

. KILL 1 :: '~"'OOH 160JOJH 525089 AUBUSH 
KILL '1 ~;J ~]O')H 160300H5250Fl9 ., :JJ~J3H 
KILL J lS22JOH 160230H 5250B~ J.@USH 
'\lLL 4 l,2200H 160~OOH525089 .J·lBt'SH 
K"U, 5 l,2boH 160230H'-',25089 AMBUSH 
~a1L 6 152230H 160230H525089 11l'IBUSlI 
NEU YORK 1,2iOi)H 160100H 487102 ?,tT110L 
NEv·r oaLK_"S 160200H1Qo(/)JHLt.87102 .... I'ilTROL 

_SE,1LIOiJ . __ 1519OJHl6QL",lH 524Q91 P:\TlWL 

._*'._._-- -
l'OSITIOI-.r 

i' 

FC ·:,LllW 

.:"!. 

1.).. SQD 
Fl' 
SO)) 
SQD 
SST 

.-
-----------

~"1-1,,\-2 ,1t-J, 152000H 16063JH 
" ,~-4 

;1ED 2 152]00H 160,30H 
(rJI&W"{) 3F-'<1 16010JH 160,30H 
¥+~-6~-tn&2 :'..:~J930H 16070JH 
E.L.., llus, T 1.xn~'19DOH 1::'J30QT'I 

. :rCE GU!lE 151L..OOH 1611.JOH 
BJ. oe.. IttJltftH~ - "'.4-#0 

-

P~lTR(lTJ 

AMBUSOl 
..liMBUS,: 
;If<IBUSH 
;~DUSH 

COORDIIATING InSTi1UCTI~~"''' I¥~ /~ 6huo - /4 ~"o 0 

1. 

.. , 

3D ~:>LIlT, CO r&-, 1ST i"i'~~"C m~., Pi10vr'iG TWO cnXS!;l.IT1'JS FUn THE 'HiITmB)nN~ 
l'.i.TitOL TO ElCE CU:G,.: J!.,\1 FIlO" 2000-050.) • 

2. F.>}S COIl \,J'IT. i.~[(OY1DE pom :'1,',:::::-:;3 ,:UJD ONE;1,ADIO O?E:Ll'IDR FOR THE H/a:'E,i-

3. 

JO!,:ll1: 1) 1'ilOL. RK'OilT TO S-? "CR ~QFFIC&1 Fc;a ffiIEFING .iT 1930R. H:r~ °lJ :':. 

T2 3-2 OFFICER. fOit Dr."1RI::F LG _',e;, ':Y~lJ:')H. 

i.. ".\.:-ru~m (~ 47(144) IJ ;:" ,':,T'iWr. ;"L.' :'1L~t'ED 24 IIO@5 .,0"Y BY O:·,i[ 
l'U,-T0,~J (i1EIN) ::rrTH :');: ;LC~fl:1I:G';H sr.:u:,}') (.50 Cu.,), ",:1) it SFC'j'JT: 
nli1I1 dOi.1T ";;'3. ' 

f'. !3-3C IS ,'~ riIh'E ildT);t1'.ilOL. l~ TISE::: ;'lJ~"J LISTJilJING ,lOS';' 'TILL ~F:'l ,j,T) 

IN i'OSITIDHS AT jl;l.LT;i {i01:
'
IC.I J TJ.~IK,':'TS. THESE ?Lts !ILL 7UITU),II;lY 

~ r~,' ..il.i.TE ROur LS 

DECLASSIFIED 

DECLASSIFIED

file
CONFIDENTIAL

NIGHT PATROLS FC : 15 FEBRUARY 1966

LAYOVER/AMBUSIPOD/TORTORSIZEUNIT

2400-0230227.10150300IT2330A-1FTis

0300-05001602309A-2 1.5530FT\
151950H 15273011 5291074.3FTA

A.4. 2030-2300152000H 152330H 527 20FTA
A-5 160400H 160600H 527110 PATROLFTA

360000H -6030)H 4777.4 PATROLB LBSQDB
160000 160600H 510129 PATROLI 3BB SQD
152000H 160200H 510129 PATROL3-30SQDB
151900H 152330H 525089 PATROLWHEEL 1FTC
151900H 152230H 525089 PATROLFT WHEEL 2C
00230H 160530H 525089 PATROLWHEEL 3FTC
:^OOH 160300H 525089 AMBUSHKILL 1C T

160300H 525089 BUSHKILL ?C 1

152230H 160230H 525089 AMBUSHKILL 3FTC
152200H 160200H 525089 AMBUSHKILL 4FTC
152230H 160230H 525089KILL 5 AMBUSHFTC
152230H 160230H 525089KILL 6 AMBUSHFTC
152100H 160100H 487102 PATROLNEW YORKSQDD
160200H 160300H 487102 PATROLNEW ORLEM'SD
151900H 160600H 524091 PATROLSEALIONFTH&S

F CLARD POSITION

A-1,A-2,A-3, 152000H 160630H AMBUSHFT
n-4

152300H 160530H PATROT,RED 2SOD
MANGO 384 160100H 160530H AMBUSHFTis

171930H 16070JH AMBUSHAMBUSHI&2SQDA
EL, BUS, T.XIIF1900H 160800H AMBUSHSQDis

AMBUSH151400H 161100HICE CUBESSTH&S
152400 - 160600Blue

142MANGO 160100-160600
COORDINATING INSTRUCTIONS

3D PLAT, CO A, 1ST HOTALC BM. PROVIDE TWO 00XSWAINS FOR THE WATERBORNE1.
PATROL TO ENFORCE CURPEN FRO 2000-0500.

2. HAS COMPANY. PROVIDE FOUR MARCIES AND ONE RADIO OPERATOR FOR THE WATER
BORNE PATROL. REPORT TO S-3 CH OFFICER FOR BRIEFING AT 1930H. RE O'l'

TO S-2 OFFICER FOR DEERIEF NG AT 0700H.

3. COIP

RHUKU (CT 477144) I3 in PATROL DATE HANNED 24 HOURS DAY BY ONE
PLATON (REIN) WITH OR MACH GUN SOUND (.50 C.I.), AND A SECTION
BLMM MORTERS.

3-30 IS : MINE Mail PATROL. is THREE MEN LISTINING POST ILL BE PI -0.70B.
IN POSITIONS AT PALI, MOLOKAI, THESE PL's !TLL RETURN BY
SE RATE ROUTES

CONFIDENTIA

DECLASSIFIED



DECLASSIFIED 
CONFIDF.l:-'T-.l, 

- .., ~ p 

4. THERE ',VIriA, NO DEVL\TI, ON ,FTION SCHEDTJLTID _1. ~WUT",: IITrJUT i.)~UQIl.. 
UOTIFICl'~~I1ID l~).)~?OV.~ yF, f3~iTT1'>b~.oJ; s-3}, .. ''';,': . , •. .' 

U:IT mZE 

A Fr 
A FT 
D SC'vD 
B SQD 
C Fr 
C Fr 
C FT 
D(B-J,) SQD 
D(B";l) SQD 
D(D-l) SQD 
rtl.G 36 sqp 
MAG 36 S'QD 
14Ji.O 36 sQD 
K""G 36 SqD 

RJil.1iIfilID PO SIT.I ON 

A r' 

f. 
.~ 

_' i 

A ?LT 
D PLT 
H&S SST 

'. '\, 

',.-.-." 

., '" ,'If#:hJ, ..•.•• :';~~', ,,' ~- ?': 
~, ,'. • '.,! ;~ ': '~.' . f' 

" 
iJA..'lL 

- ~-;~ 

.' G':)I'-:Cp' '7 
' l_.~ ... ~!l 

'·[fiI l' ~~ 3 
13-"'" '-.j. 

6-311- ~ , 

RAJi4~J..~ 1 
RI!:)I!I.1JUiK 2 
a.Al'lBLEIt 3 
O~MPtA 
BA/..,';nTI NE 
3Aii HIGUE!. 
ZUl \) 1 
'7LhO 2 

,I.~;: .:~ \ '" 

lUi) . 'r',' ,)r.D/",' , ___ :_,.h.J~_ -------~~- -J. -~~--

l):i}Olll 15160ClH 52~' 't) 

lSQSl:j.JH 151100l{ 5291 J5 
J$I:JOH 151600n47711,}, 

.Ztw 
'~'ZU1U 

3 

. i:'rj~)':)OH lS1200H SIOI'::) 
:. ,:OBOOH 151100H 525089 
~'j'305H 151100H 5250139 
1;;lJ30H 151530H 5,25089 
15OB30H 151130H 487102 
151230H lS1430H 487102 
151100H 151601H 487102 
15Q6JOH i50900H 524119 
J50E30H lS1200H52hL9 
:<S12::',H lS1500H 524119 
151430H 15I830H 524119 4 

OR..'\.NGE l:..2 ::..5D800 H 15uOOH 
RED J 150.800H 15llo0H 

, .. , A·d 1.50~90H 151100H 
.. DELTA; ,,~l:-~}I .151790H. 

raE CCJE '. 15l400H l61hOOH' 
BA I)<.,::L ':;':iF;;,:'o II 1.)/~DOIf 

.-:. .. ", .. - ... ' 

Y' 'COV&1/ M-IBUS,f 1 

~)ATf,2L 

PATROL 
i)AT":)L 
,'Ai\.OL 

. PATROL 
?A'f}?'oL 
PATROL 

'. i)ATROL ~ 
PATROL .., 
,'iITROL 
~) l·~~I{OL 

?;t~~':JL 

.'"Y1'1(OL 
i'AT1WL 

PATROL 
PATHOL 
LiTROL 
['ATROL 
SNIPEli ;111DlJSH 

./",' . :.~ "', 

::'-' ..... 

I .,,", l--
, , . 

-. .' 
J ·'t., 

" . 

CON.FIDOOL\L 

DECLASSIFIED 

DECLASSIFIED
CONFIDENT

4. NO DEVLATION FROM SCHEDULED L ROUT VITIOUT PRIORTHERE WIL
AND APPROVAL OF B.TTALION S-3.NOTIFICAT

DAY FOR 15 FEBRU 1966

UNIT SIZE IMMOVER/AMBUS!1!OD POD/PCTJRNAME

A ORDEN 7FT 15130 III 151600H 523.10 PATROL
FTA HITE 3 1509 529105151100HCOH PATROL

B-24B SOD 151.00H 151600H 477144 PATROL
B.3nB SQD 150500H 151200H 51012) 'ATROL

C RAMBLER 1FT 20000 151100H 525089 PATROL
C FT RAMBLER 2 L-0805H 151100H 525089 PATROL
C FT RAMBLER 3 151330H 151530H 5.25089 PATROL
D(B-1) OLYMPIASQD 150830H 1511,30H 487102 PATROL
D(B-1) BAL MTINESQD 151430H151230H 487102 PATROL
D(B-1) SQD 151400HSAN MIGUEL 487102151600H PATROL
MAG 36 SQD zur U 1 150630H 524.19150900H PATROL
MAG 36 SQD ZULU 2 150830H 5241.9151200H PATROL
MAG 36 ZULU 3SQD 051200H 151500H 524119 PATROL
MAG 36 SQD ZULU 4 151430H 151830H 524119 PATROL

FORWARD POSITION

A -50800HORANGE 102 151100H PATROL
..A 150800HRED I 151100H PATROL

A PLT A-3 150800H 151100H PATROL
D PLT DELTA, 151300H 151700H PATROL
H&S SST ICE CUDE 151400H 161400H SNIPER AMBUSH

BLue 1 151200H150900H

CONFIDENT I IL

DECLASSIFIED


